Activated work for own account - - - - 1,122

Other operating income 4 4 6 33 40

Total income 6 4 7 33 40

Operating expenses

Raw materials and consumables -498 -3,705 -944 -6,210 -7,213

Other external expenses -2,881 -3,056 -5,672 -5,498 -14,045

Personnel costs -2,502 -1,890 -5,487 -4,183 -9,600

Depreciation and impairments on fixed assets -32 -17 -52 -33 -70

Other operating expenses -23 -11 -73 -109 -102

Total operating expenses -5,935 -8,679 -12,228 -16,034 -31,030

Operating loss (EBIT) -5,930 -8,674 -12,220 -16,001 -29,868

Financial items

Result from shares in Group companies - - - - 627

Financial income 0 - 12 - 36

Financial expenses -0 -0 -543 -0 -299

Net financial items 0 -0 -531 -0 364

Profit/loss after financial items -5,929 -8,674 -12,752 -16,001 -29,505

Profit/loss before tax -5,929 -8,674 -12,752 -16,001 -29,505

Tax - - - - -

Profit/Loss for the period -5,929 -8,674 -12,752 -16,001 -29,505

Average number of shares 48,231,479 23,217,374 37,526,418 21,895,033 24,196,535

Earnings per share before and after dilution SEK -0,12 -0,37 -0,34 -0.73 -1.22

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-June 2023, page 8 of 16

  30 Jun 31 Dec

Amounts in KSEK 2023 2022 2022

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS

Intangible fixed assets 1,660 - 1,660

Tangible fixed assets 546 298 324

Total fixed assets 2,206 298 1,984

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories 100 - -

Other receivables 796 1,429 2,556

Prepayments and accrued income 490 580 419

Cash and cash equivalents 25,477 20,337 13,150

Total current assets 26,864 22,347 16,125

TOTAL ASSETS 29,070 22,645 18,109

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Share capital 4,943 1,323 1,323

Other paid-in capital 86,688 54,878 64,587

Other equity including the result for the period -65,127 -38,928 -52,556

Equity attrib. to shareholders of the parent 26,504 17,273 13,354

Ownership without controlling influence -7 - 173

Total equity 26,497 17,273 13,528

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 665 2,409 2,560

Deferred taxes 163 - 170

Other current liabilities 763 691 366

Accruals and deferred income 983 2,273 1,485

Total current liabilities 2,573 5,373 4,581

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 29,070 22,645 18,109

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-June 2023, page 9 of 16

Amounts in KSEK

Share
capital

Other paid-
in capital

Other
equity

Ownership
without

controlling
influence

Total
equity

Amount at the beginning of the period (1 Jan 2023) 1,323 64,587 -52,556 173 13,528

New share issue 3,620 21,380 - - 25,000

Transactions with other shareholders - - - -183 -183

Issued convertible bond - 543 - - 543

Employee stock option - 179 - - 179

Elimination - - 183 - 183

Profit for the period - - -12,752 - -12,752

Amount at the end of the period (30 Jun 2023) 4,943 86,688 -65,125 -9 26,497

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-June 2023, page 10 of 16

  Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Dec

Amounts in KSEK 2023 2022 2023 2022 2022

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Operating profit -5,930 -8,674 -12,220 -16,000 -29,868

Adjustments for items not included in cash flow 127 79 230 156 522

Financial net 0 0 12 0 34

Tax paid -34 -18 -49 -36 112

Cash flow from operating activities before
changes in working capital -5,836 -8,613 -12,028 -15,880 -29,200

  , , , , ,

Increase/decrease inventories -100 - -100 - -

Increase/decrease other current receivables -195 -448 1,688 544 -421

Increase/decrease other current liabilities -296 1,250 -1,959 2,199 1,260

Cash flow from operating activities -6,428 -7,812 -12,398 -13,138 -28,361

  , , , , ,

INVESTING ACTIVITIES ,  ,  ,

Acquisition of tangible assets -274 - -274 -234 -297

Capitalized patents, licenses, etc. - - - - -538

Capitalized development costs  - - - - -1,122

Sale of shares in Group companies - - - - 800

Cash flow from investing activities -274 - -274 -234 -1,157

  , , , , ,

FINANCING ACTIVITIES ,  ,  ,

New share issue 25,000 12,336 25,000 12,336 12,336

Transaction costs - -686 - -686 -686

Convertible bonds - - - - 8,960

Cash flow from financing activities 25,000 11,650 25,000 11,650 20,610

Cash flow for the period 18,297 3,838 12,327 -1,722 -8,908

Cash and cash equiv. at the beginning of the
period 7,180 16,498 13,150 22,058 22,058

Cash and cash equiv. at the end of the period 25,477 20,336 25,477 20,336 13,149

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-June 2023, page 11 of 16

Emplicure AB (parent company) Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Dec

Amounts in KSEK 2023 2022 2023 2022 2022

Operating income

Net sales 465 498 929 901 2,593

Other operating income 4 4 6 33 40

Total income 470 502 935 934 2,633

Operating expenses

Raw materials and consumables -479 -3,323 -926 -5,670 -7,205

Other external expenses -2,376 -2,426 -4,463 -4,547 -12,198

Personnel costs -2,162 -1,834 -4,821 -4,061 -9,043

Depreciation and impairments on fixed assets -29 -17 -49 -33 -70

Other operating expenses -22 -11 -71 -107 -100